

Dear Prospective Sponsor,

The GlenOak Diamond Cub is a 501(c)3 non-profit organization that supports the Varsity, Junior Varsity, Freshman and Summer baseball teams. The Diamond Club provides funding for field improvement, field equipment, ground maintenance, and training equipment beyond what the school district covers.

The Diamond Club would like to offer local businesses the opportunity to participate in our banner sponsorship program. Sponsoring a banner will give your business advertising to thousands of baseball fans that visit our fields each spring and summer. In addition to our regular high school baseball schedules, we also host numerous tournaments each summer.

We greatly appreciate your consideration of our sponsorship program. With your help we will continue to improve our organization and we will continue to give our players opportunities that may not otherwise be made available to them.

Contact: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Address: \_\_\_\_\_

Email: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Phone: \_\_\_\_\_

Banners will be printed utilizing a green, gold and black scheme.

\_\_\_\_\_ 4X8 banner \$300 (\$250 renewal) at Varsity Field

\_\_\_\_\_ 2x6 banner \$150 (\$100 renewal) at Freshman Field

4x8 banner at Varsity Field and 2X6 banner at Freshman Field \$400 (\$350 renewal)

If you are interested in sponsoring a banner, please complete the information below.

Please submit your company logo to <a href="mailto:glenoakdiamondclub@gmail.com">glenoakdiamondclub@gmail.com</a> in a vector based (.eps or .ai) format or print ready (.pdf) format. Other formats such as .jpg or .bmp can be submitted if in high-resolution. A company name/phone number will be used if no logo artwork is received.

Please submit by March 7th to allow time for printing for start of season

Securely pay by credit card at <a href="https://glenoakbaseball.org/banners">https://glenoakbaseball.org/banners</a> or by check payable to <a href="https://glenoakbaseball.org/banners">GlenOak Diamond Club</a> mailed to

P.O. Box 361, Middlebranch, OH 44652.

Please contact GlenOakdiamondclub@gmail.com with any questions.

Diamond Club Youth Association (dba GlenOak Diamond Club) is a 501(c)(3) not-for-profit tax exempt organization